
Seattle Preceptorship Guide 
What is a Preceptorship? 
A preceptorship is an elective mentored experience in which a 
practicing physician volunteers to give personal instruction, training, 
and supervision to a medical student during the first or second year 
of medical school.  Preceptorships offer the preclinical student an 
opportunity to follow a patient over time, to get to know the 
particular clinical field and to experience a clinical setting over a 
period of eight weeks. 

Selecting and Arranging your Preceptorship 
Preceptorships are elective experiences for students in their first or 
second year of medical school.  Preceptorships for Seattle students 
are available in autumn, winter, and spring quarters. Some 
preceptorships have prerequisites such as having completed a prior 
preceptorship or second year standing. Students should begin by 
contacting the department of interest in advance (normally by the 
end of the previous quarter). Students register themselves for 
preceptorships via MyUW. 

• Preceptorships are often set up as eight 4-hour sessions over
a period of eight weeks.

• Specific departmental requirements are available through
the department preceptorship coordinator. Availability
within each department is limited, and preceptorships are
registered on a first come first serve basis.

• When contacting the preceptorship coordinator, plan to
share your interests and availability, and plan to have
alternate times & quarters available.

• Preceptorships must be arranged outside of Foundations of
Clinical Medicine and class time.

• Students may need to plan to travel outside of the University
in some cases to complete preceptorships.

• Upon completion, students will receive an invitation by email
to complete an evaluation of their preceptorship.

• UWSOM does not waive late registration fees. Registration
deadlines are the same as the upper campus Registration
Period II dates which can be found via the UW registration
website. You will need to make sure you navigate to the
current Academic year for current dates.

http://www.my.uw.edu/
https://registrar.washington.edu/registration/
https://registrar.washington.edu/registration/


Departmental Contact 
Information: 

Anesthesiology 
ANEST 501 - 1 credit 
Contact: Kim Mabee 
kmabee@uw.edu 
(206) 543-2474

Emergency Medicine  
MED EM 501 - 1 credit 
Contact: Alexis Rush 
rusha@uw.edu 
(206) 744-2558

Family Medicine 
FAMED 501 - 2 credits 
FAMED 502 – 1-8 credits 
Contact: Ivan Henson 
ivanodin@uw.edu 
(206) 543-9425

Medicine 
MED 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Katie Portante 
kp2140@uw.edu  
(206) 744-9316

Neurology 
NEURO 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Dr. Eric Kraus 
ekraus@uw.edu 
(206) 598-2016

Obstetrics & Gynecology 
OB GYN 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Whitney Hiatt 
whiatt11@uw.edu 
(206) 543-3892

Ophthalmology 
OPHTH 501 – 1 credit 
Contact: Denisia Sankey 
denisia@uw.edu 
(206) 685-2674

Orthopedics & Sports Medicine 
ORTHP 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Plinette Sanchez 
plinsan@uw.edu 
(206) 744-4927

Otolaryngology 
OTHO 501 – 1 credit 
Contact: Lois Gordon 
otoadmin@uw.edu  
(206) 543-5662

Pediatrics 
PEDS 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Sara Fear 
sara.fear@seattlechildrens.org 
(206) 987-2008

Psychiatry 
PBSCI 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Dr. Heidi Combs 
hcombs@uw.edu 
(206) 744-2945

Radiation Oncology  
R ONC 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Anna Ferris 
annaf2@uw.edu  
(206) 598-4121

Radiology 
RADGY 505 – 1 credit  
Contact: Kevin Nguyen 
nguyenk6@uw.edu 
(206) 221-1413
*Second year students only

Rehabilitation Medicine 
REHAB 519 – 1 credit 
Contact: Teresa Jewell 
tejewell@uw.edu 
(206) 616-6345

Surgery 
SURG 505 – 1 credit 
Contact: Kristen Seiler 
surgstus@uw.edu  

Urology 
UROL 501 – 1 credit 
Contact: Amy Say 
uroclerk@uw.edu
(206) 221-1509
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